

MEMO

30 Honour House Court Riverview, NB EIB 3Y9

TOWNOFRIVERVIEW.CA

Tel: (506) 387-2020 Fax: (506) 387-2033

Tal. (E04) 207 2020

Date: May 10, 2018

Colin Smith, CAO

To:

Re: Tender 18-40B Byron Dobson Arena – Phase 2

Facility Upgrade and Improvement-Fire Protection Renewal

From: Gerry Cole, Director, Parks, Recreation & Community Relations

Four (4) bids were received for Tender 18-40B Byron Dobson Arena – Phase 2 Facility Upgrade and Improvement-Fire Protection Renewal. Of these four submissions, three (3) were determined non-compliant and were rejected. The following compliant bid was received:

1. LeBlanc Sprinklers: \$111,205.00 HST included

The original budget for this work is estimated at \$149,500 plus HST.

I recommend that the Tender be awarded to LeBlanc Sprinklers in the amount of \$111,205.00 HST included.

Gerry Cole

I agree with the above-mentioned recommendation.

Colin Smith, CAO